Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Mylan Technologies, Inc.	
	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 110 Lake Street	
Corporation- State:	City: St. Albans	
Other	State: <u>v</u> T	
Citizenship (see guidelines) US - Fed	Country: USA Zip: 05478	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
• • •	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)11/14/2011	Corporation Citizenship West Virginia - US - WV	
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
○ Other Trademark Release	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 1	
See Schedule I		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No	
o. Toommounter of Department of Transaction (a)		
A reconstruction		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	at reason theretaes or appropriate the same	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL VIOLET	registrations involved: 65	
Internal Address: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Officer Address Not English Street	Enclosed	
City: <u>columbus</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: OH Zip: 43219		
Phone Number: 614-280-3303	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 800-516-6304		
Email Address: MICHAEL VIOLET@WOLTERSKLUWER.COM	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Ameo Plugell	November 15, 2011	
Signature /	Date	
JAMES P. MURPHY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
, included a contract and making		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name of receiving party(ies)

Mylan Institutional Inc. (f/k/a UDL Laboratories, Inc.), an Illinois Corporation 1718 Northrock Ct.

Rockford, IL 61103

Citizenship - US - IL

Mylan Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a West Virginia Corporation 781 Chestnut Ridge Road P.O. Box 4310 Morgantown, WV 26505 Citizenship - US - WV

Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc. (f/k/a Bertek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.) , a Texas Corporation 12720 Dairy Ashford Sugarland, TX 77478 Citizenship - US -TX

Dey Pharma, L.P. (f/k/a Dey L.P.) a Delaware Limited Partnership 110 Allen Road Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Citizenship - US - DE

Mylan Inc. (f/k/a Mylan Laboratories Inc.), a Pennsylvania Corporation 1500 Corporate Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 Citizenship - US - PA

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u> <u>RELEASE OF THE TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST</u> <u>TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS</u>

Trademark Registrations:

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ (APPLICATION NUMBER)	(PILING DATE) OR REGISTRATION DATE
GRANULEX	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	0,852,596	16 - Jul-68
BIOBRANE	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	1,135,459	20-May-80
V	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	1,317,559	5-Feb-85
(Design only)			
SORBSAN	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	1,337,531	28-May-85
MAXZIDE	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	1,376,817	7-Jan-86
MEDIFILM	Mylan Technologies, Inc.	1,419,898	9-Dec-86
(Design only)	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	1,423,556	6-Jan-87
PLAST-X	Mylan Technologies, Inc.	1,426,873	27-Jan-87
MAXZIDE	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	1,429,786	24-Feb-87
		, ,	
CONTROL-A-DOSE	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	1,452,873	18-Aug-87
SULFAMYLON	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.*	1,456,073	08-Sep-87
GRANULEX	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	1,509,897	25-Oct-88
TOPICARE DELIVERY COMPOUND	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.*	1,693,938	16-Jun-92
MYLAN (& Design)	Mylan Laboratories Inc.	1,726,950	27-Oct-92

Trademark	OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ (APPLICATION	(FILING DATE) OR REGISTRATION DATE
		Number)	
	Mylan Laboratories Inc.	1,732,405	17-Nov-92
(Design only)			
DEY	Dey L.P.	1,756,374	9-Mar-93
GRANULEX V	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	1,769,640	11-May-93
FLEXZAN	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	1,873,089	10-Jan-95
CYSTAGON	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	1,907,806	25-Jul-95
PHARMACISTS ARE INDISPENSABLE	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	2,049,430	1-Apr-97
HYDROCOL	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	2,059,448	6-May-97
NITREK	Mylan Technologies, Inc.	2,081,855	22-Jul-97
DEY CARE	Dey L.P.	2,086,379	5-Aug-97
MEDIRELEASE	Mylan Technologies, Inc.	2,096,036	9-Sep-97
AVITA	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.*	2,099,935	23-Sep-97
MEDIDERM	Mylan Technologies, Inc.	2,173,478	14-Jul-98
MEDIFLEX	Mylan Technologies, Inc.	2,186,327	1-Sep-98
NITREK (& Design)	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.*	2,189,450	15-Sep-98
ACTICIN	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.*	2,221,364	2-Feb-99
MYLAN	Mylan Laboratories Inc.	2,248,902	1-Jun-99
DIGITEK	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.*	2,365,108	4-Jul-00
EASIVENT	Dey L.P.	2,375,708	8-Aug-00
CLORPRES	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.*	2,416,137	26-Dec-00
RECOGNIZE THE DIFFERENCE	Dey L.P.	2,578,408	11-Jun-02
ACCUNEB	Dey L.P.	2,585,732	25-Jun-02
DUONEB	Dey L.P.	2,621,673	17-Sep-02
DUONEB	Dey L.P.	2,625,464	24-Sep-02
DEY-LOGO	Dey L.P.	2,631,284	8-Oct-02
BREATHING NEW LIFE INTO RESPIRATORY CARE	Dey L.P.	2,639,224	22-Oct-02
MYLAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.	Mylan Technologies, Inc.	2,661,392	17-Dec-02

		REGISTRATION NUMBER/	(Filing Date) or
TRADEMARK	OWNER	(Appelication Number)	REGISTRATION DATE
	Mylan Technologies, Inc.	2,665,203	24-Dec-02
(Design only)			
DEY	Dey L.P.	2,666,243	24-Dec-02
PHENYTEK	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.*	2,767,226	23-Sep-03
SUCH A SMALL PACKAGE, SUCH BIG REWARDS.	Dey L.P.	2,774,971	21-Oct-03
PATIENT-FOCUSED PACKAGING	Dey L.P.	2,783,367	11-Nov-03
AMNESTEEM	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.*	2,796,119	16-Dec-03
THE DEY CREW	Dey L.P.	2,801,972	6-Jan-04
ACCUNEB- LOGO	Dey L.P.	2,811,595	3-Feb-04
DUONEB-LOGO	Dey L.P.	2,872,379	10-Aug-04
TWISTFLEX	Dey L.P.	2,879,914	31-Aug-04
EMERGI-SCRIPT	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	2,945,688	3-May-05
GBR	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	2,953,419	17-May-05
SINGLE-PAK	Dey L.P.	2,977,153	26-Jul-05
PHARMACY EXCHANGE	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	2,988,701	30-Aug-05
PRODERM	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	3,065,139	7-Mar-06
	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	3,104,393	13-Jun-06
(Design only)			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
BECAUSE EVERY SECOND COUNTS	Dey L.P.	3,215,628	6-Mar-07

*Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc. was formerly known as Bertek Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Trademark Applications:

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION Number	OWNER TO THE TOTAL OF THE PARTY
MYLAN III BERTEK PHARMAGEUTICALS INC.	76/598,500	Mylan Laboratories Inc.

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	OWNER
MYLANDOC	77/046,015	Mylan Laboratories Inc.
SULEVIA	77/069,119	Mylan Technologies, Inc.
MYLAN	77/123,188	Mylan Laboratories Inc.
PROVEN MEDICINE. JUST MORE AFFORDABLE.	77/161,640	Mylan Laboratories Inc.
PERFORMORIST & Design	77/238,027	Dey L.P.
REDI-SCRIPT	77/254,438	UDL Laboratories, Inc.
REDI-SCRIPT	78/279,012	UDL Laboratories, Inc.

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is dated as of November 14, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association located at 10 South Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois 60603, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of MYLAN INC., a Pennsylvania corporation located at 1500 Corporate Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 (f/k/a MYLAN LABORATORIES INC.), DEY PHARMA, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership located at 110 Allen Road Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 (f/k/a DEY, L.P.), MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a West Virginia corporation located at 781 Chestnut Ridge Road P.O. Box 4310 Morgantown, WV 26505, MYLAN BERTEK PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a Texas corporation located at 12720 Dairy Ashford Sugarland, TX 77478, MYLAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a West Virginia corporation located at 110 Lake Street St. Albans, VT 05478 and MYLAN INSTITUTIONAL INC., an Illinois corporation located at 1718 Northrock Ct. Rockford, IL 61103 (f/k/a UDL LABORATORIES, INC.) (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement among the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent, dated as of October 2, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks of such Grantor listed in Schedule I attached hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (as such terms are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (collectively, "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 24, 2007 at Reel/Frame number 3646/0287, et seq.;

WHEREAS, the Obligations and Guaranteed Obligations have been fully paid, and the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in this Release and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby irrevocably terminates, cancels and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks and trade-

mark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto. If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to and under any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantors.

- 3. The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantors. Administrative Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent,

By

Name: Deborah R. Winkler

Title: Vice President